77,481 − −

2012 Payables in
<1 year 1−5 years >5 years Total

Note

I ) 250.482 −

250,482 −

77,481

77,481

− 250.482

− 250,482

(c) Markel Risk
The Company does not trade in foreign currency and is not materially exposed to commodity price
changes. The Company is only exposed to interest rate risk through cash deposits in interest bearing
accounts.

−23−

QAO
certified statements

Aboriginal centre for the Performing Arts Ply Ld
ACN 080991 100

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART O F THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2012−13

21. Financial Instruments (conid)
((1) Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

The following interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on a report similar to that which would be
provided to management, depicting the outcome to profit and loss if interest rates would change by±1−1%

from the year−end rates applicable to the Company's financial assets and liabilities. With all other
variables held constant, the Company would have a surplus and equity increase/(decrease) o f $17,044
(2012: $18,240). This is attributable to the Company's exposure to variable interest rates on interest
bearing cash deposits.

Carrying
Financial Instruments Amount

Cash 1,704,432

nterest rate

(17,044)1 (17,044)1 17,044

Overall effect on profit and equity I (17,044)1 (17,044)1 17,044

17,044

17.044

The Company's sensitivity to interest has increased in the current period due to an increase in the
investment account balance.

2012 Interest rate risk
Carrying −1% +

Financial Instruments Amount Profit I Equity Profit

:ash 1,824,036 (18,240) (18,240) 18,240

Dverall effect on profit and equity (18,240) (18.240) 18,240

18,240

18.240

) F a i r Value

The fair value o f financial assets and liabilities is determined as follows:
The carrying amounts o f all financial assets and financial liabilities are representative of their fair
value.

The Company does not hold any "available for sale" financial assets.

The Company has not offset any assets and liabilities.

−24−QAO

certified statements

Aboriginal Centre for the Performing Arts Pty Ltd
ACN 080 991 108

DIRECTORS' DECLARATION

The Directors of the company declarethat:−−

The financial statements and notes, as set Out on pages 6 to 24 are in accordance with the